Message from the Superintendent: January 12, 2021

Message from the Superintendent: January 12, 2021
Posted on 01/12/2021
Photo of Dr. KatzDear School Community Member:

This morning (1/12/21), I received confirmation from the Sullivan County Department of Health that a BCES student who attended school yesterday tested positive for COVID-19 yesterday evening. The student attended school yesterday (1/11/21). The school district continues to be in direct and ongoing contact with the Department of Health and we are currently gathering contact tracing information along with them on this newest case.

The student in question may have had direct contact with staff and students yesterday. The contact tracing efforts being conducted will determine the level of exposures. Our BCES school nurse will be directly contacting students and staff who may have been exposed and will share that information with Sullivan County Public Health.

As a result of the staff members and student who have tested positive over the past few days and the potential exposures, The Fallsburg Central School District will be on remote instruction effective Tuesday, January 12, 2021, through Wednesday, January 20, 2021.

The hybrid model will resume on Thursday, January 21, 2021. As always, the health and safety of our students and staff remains our top priority.

I do apologize for any difficulty this extended remote learning period may cause. We will use this time to clean and disinfect all affected areas of our buildings.

Thank you.

Sincerely yours,
Dr. Katz

Estimado miembro de la comunidad escolar:

Esta mañana (12 de enero), recibí la confirmación del Departamento de Salud del Condado de Sullivan de que un estudiante de BCES que asistió a la escuela ayer dio positivo por COVID-19 ayer por la noche. El estudiante asistió a la escuela ayer (12 de enero). El distrito escolar continúa en comunicación directa y contínua con el Departamento de Salud y actualmente estamos recopilando información de rastreo de contactos junto con ellos en este caso más reciente.

El estudiante en cuestión pudo haber tenido contacto directo con el personal y los estudiantes ayer. Los esfuerzos de rastreo de contactos que se lleven a cabo determinarán el nivel de exposición. Nuestra enfermera escolar de BCES se pondrá en contacto directamente con los estudiantes y el personal que puedan haber estado expuestos y compartirá esa información con la agencia de Salud Pública del Condado de Sullivan.

Como resultado de los miembros del personal y los estudiantes que dieron positivo en los últimos días y las posibles exposiciones, el Distrito Escolar Central de Fallsburg recibirá instrucción remota a partir del martes 12 de enero de 2021 hasta el miércoles 20 de enero de 2021.

El modelo híbrido se reanudará el jueves 21 de enero de 2021. Como siempre, la salud y seguridad de nuestros estudiantes y personal sigue siendo nuestra principal prioridad.

Me disculpo por cualquier dificultad que pueda causar este período extendido de aprendizaje remoto. Usaremos este tiempo para limpiar y desinfectar todas las áreas afectadas de nuestros edificios.

Gracias.

Sinceramente,
Dr. Katz
Website by SchoolMessenger Presence. © 2021 Intrado Corporation. All rights reserved.